seal of said company, shall be deposited in the office of the secretary of state.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.
TIMOTHY BURNS.

Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.

Approved, March 11, 1852,

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

[Published, March 27, 1852.]

Chap 112 An Act to appropriate to David B. Conger a certain sum of money therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to David B. Conger the sum of ten dollars and eighteen cents, (\$10,18.) out of any money in the treasury, in full payment and satisfaction for expenses incurred and paid by him in going to Waupun as state prison committee.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, Jr.,

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, March 11, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

Chap 113 An Act to appropriate to Abram H. Van Norstrand a certain sum of money therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to Abram H. Van Norstrand, out of any money in the treasury, the sum of twenty-nine dollars and seventy-six cents, (\$29,76,) in full payment and satisfaction for expenses incurred by him in going to Waupun as state prison committee.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, March 11, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.